505299038 01/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5345815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT M. KULBETH	01/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 61460
City:	LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70596

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16229324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-2010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-248-2000

Email: jwpatents@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: JONES WALKER LLP

Address Line 1:5TH FLOOE, FOUR UNITED PLAZAAddress Line 2:8555 UNITED PLAZA BOULEVARDAddress Line 4:BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43324/167011-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. WADDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Waddell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=01Assignment#page1.tif source=01Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505299038 REEL: 048180 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT M. KULBETH, an individual of the full age of majority with an address at P.O. Box 61460, Lafayette, Louisiana 70596 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has invented and owns a certain invention titled "AIR DRILLING SOLIDS CONTROL SYSTEM," for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 21, 2017, bearing Serial No. 62/608,988 and for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "AIR DRILLING SOLIDS CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD" was filed on December 21, 2018, bearing Serial No. 16/229,324.

WHEREAS, DEL Corporation, a Louisiana corporation with an address at P.O. Box 61460, Lafayette, Louisiana 70596 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, each of their full, entire, and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, provisional application, non-provisional application, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries to be obtained therefor and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any litigation before a court of law or an administrative agency or any proceeding before the U.S. Patent Trial and Appeal Board related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Signature on the Following Page

(L05) (680) }

PATENT REEL: 048180 FRAME: 0935 THUS DONE AND SIGNED on this 24 day of Tour of The 2019.

ROBERT M. KULBETH

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF LAFAYETTE

On this 27 day of Tenner 2019, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ROBERT M. KULBETH, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed for the uses, purposes, and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Print Name: ROBERT L. SYNDRELL

Notary No.: 235 8 6

Commission Expires: AT DEAT N

(L0511680.1)

RECORDED: 01/28/2019

Ž

PATENT REEL: 048180 FRAME: 0936